
¿Cómo	  está?	  
	  
	  
¿Cómo	  estás?	  
	  
¿Cómo	  se	  dice…?	  

¿Cómo	  se	  	  
	  	  	  escribe…?	  
	  
¿Cómo…?	  
compañero/a	  de	  	  	  	  	  
	  	  	  trabajo	  
compañía	  
comprar	  
compro	  
con	  
Con	  permiso.	  
conexión	  (f)	  
consejero/a	  
contento/a	  
contraseña	  
correcto	  
correo	  electrónico	  
correr	  
corto/a	  
cosa	  
costumbre	  
cuadro	  
¿Cuál…?	  
¿Cuánto…?	  
¿Cuántos/as…?	  
cuerpo	  
cumpleaños	  (m	  sing)	  
de	  
¿De	  dónde…?	  
de	  nada	  
de	  vacaciones	  
decidir	  
decir	  
decirse	  
	  
decoración	  (f)	  
dejar	  
del	  
	  
	  

at,	  in,	  on	  
some/mes	  
accessories	  
we	  accept	  
to	  accept	  
good-‐bye	  
water	  
there	  
to	  the,	  at	  the	  
something	  
Something	  to	  drink?	  
(right)	  there	  
to	  have	  lunch	  
animal	  
gadgets	  
here	  
at-‐sign,	  @	  
elevator	  
car	  
bus	  
blue	  
balcony	  
bank	  
drink	  (noun)	  
well	  
welcome	  
steak	  
white	  
Enjoy	  your	  meal!	  
Good	  night.	  
Good	  day.	  
street	  
shirt	  
song	  
meat	  
house	  
married	  
CDs	  
cellular	  (phone)	  
to	  have	  dinner	  
cents	  
of	  course	  
food	  
What’s	  …	  like?	  
	  

delicioso/a	  
deportes	  
después	  
día	  (m)	  
diagonal	  
dice	  
dirección	  (f)	  
diver@do/a	  
¡Diviértete!	  
divorciado/a(s)	  
donde	  
	  
¿Dónde…?	  
	  

¿Dónde	  queda…?	  
dormir	  
ducharse	  
duerme	  
el	  
él	  
electrónico	  
ella	  
ellos/ellas	  
emocionado/a	  
empezar	  
empieza	  
en	  
¿En	  qué	  mes	  	  	  
	  	  	  estamos?	  
¿En	  qué	  trabajas?	  
	  
en	  vivo	  
encantado/a	  
enfermo/a	  
enojado/a	  
enorme	  
entonces	  
eres	  
es	  
Es	  la	  una.	  
escribe	  
escribir	  
escribirse	  
escuchar	  

How	  is	  he/she?,	  	  	  	  
	  	  	  How	  are	  you?	  	  	  
	  	  	  (sing,	  formal)	  
How	  are	  you?	  	  	  
	  	  	  	  	  (sing,	  informal)	  
How	  do	  you	  say..?	  
How	  do	  you	  	  	  
	  	  	  write/How	  is	  …	  	  
	  	  	  spelled?	  
How…?	  
co-‐worker	  
	  
	  

company	  
to	  buy	  
I	  buy	  
with	  
Excuse	  me.	  
connec/on	  

counselor	  
happy	  
password	  
correct,	  right	  
email	  	  
to	  run	  
short	  

thing	  
habit,	  custom	  
(framed)	  picture	  
Which…?	  
How	  much…?	  
How	  many…?	  
	  

body	  
birthday	  
of,	  from	  
From	  where…?	  
You’re	  welcome.	  
on	  vaca/on	  
to	  decide	  
to	  say	  
to	  mean,	  	  
	  	  	  to	  be	  said	  
decora/on	  
to	  leave	  
of	  the	  

delicious	  

sports	  
aPer	  
day	  

slash	  /	  
he/she/it	  says	  
direc/on,	  address	  
fun	  

(You,	  sing.)	  Have	  fun!	  
divorced	  
where	  	  
	  	  (rela/ve	  pronoun)	  
Where…?	  	  
	  	  (ques/on	  word)	  
Where	  is…(located)?	  
to	  sleep	  
to	  shower	  

he/she/it	  sleeps	  
the	  (m.	  sing.)	  
he	  
electronic	  
she	  
they	  
excited	  

to	  start,	  to	  begin	  
he/she/it	  starts	  
in,	  at,	  on	  
What	  month	  is	  it?	  
	  
What’s	  your	  job?	  
	  	  	  (…do	  you	  work	  in?)	  
	  

live	  (adj.)	  
Nice	  to	  meet	  you.	  
sick,	  ill	  
angry,	  mad	  
huge,	  enormous	  
so,	  then	  
you	  are	  (sing.	  inf.)	  
he/she/it	  is	  
It’s	  one	  o’clock.	  
He/she/it	  write.	  
to	  write	  
to	  be	  spelled	  
to	  listen	  to	  

SPANISH	  GLOSSARY	  
GENERAL	  TERMS	  

For	  topic-‐specific	  “cheat-‐sheets,”	  see	  next	  pages!	  
1.	  Parts	  of	  speech	  (verb,	  adjec/ve,	  noun)	  are	  not	  usually	  noted,	  since	  this	  will	  be	  evident	  in	  the	  English	  transla/on.	  
2.	  Nouns	  ending	  in	  “a”	  and	  “as”are	  feminine;	  most	  others	  are	  masculine.	  Excep/ons	  to	  this	  rule	  are	  noted.	  
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a	  	  
a	  veces	  
accesorios	  
aceptamos	  
aceptar	  
adiós	  
agua	  
ahí	  
al	  
algo	  
¿Algo	  para	  tomar?	  
allí	  
almorzar	  
animal	  
aparatos	  
aquí	  
arroba	  
ascensor	  
auto	  
autobús	  
azul	  
balcón	  
banco	  
bebida	  
bien	  
bienvenido/a(s)	  
biXec	  
blanco	  
¡Buen	  provecho!	  
Buenas	  noches.	  
Buenos	  días.	  
calle	  
camisa	  
canción	  
carne	  
casa	  
casado/a	  
CDs	  
celular	  
cenar	  
centavos	  
claro	  
comida	  
¿Cómo	  es…?	  



igualmente	  
información	  (f)	  
ingeniero/a	  
interesante	  
isla	  
joven	  
juego	  
jugar	  
juguete	  
juntos	  
la	  mayoría	  
la(s)	  
lámpara	  
largo/a	  
le	  
les	  
le	  gusta,	  
	  	  	  le	  gustan	  
	  
libre	  
libro	  
lindo/a	  
llamarse	  
	  
llave	  
los	  
	  
luego	  
lugar	  
malo/a	  
mañana	  
manejar	  
más	  
mayor	  
me	  
me	  gusta,	  	  
	  	  	  me	  gustan	  
	  
me	  llamo	  
	  
mellizos	  
menú	  
mes	  
mi(s)	  
muchacho/a	  
mucho	  
Mucho	  gusto.	  
muebles	  
mujer	  (f)	  
museo	  
música	  en	  vivo	  
muy	  bien	  
	  

school	  
Spanish	  
especially	  
He/she/it	  is	  
Here	  it	  is.	  
Okay.	  
sta/on,	  season	  
to	  be	  
you	  are	  (sing.	  inf.)	  
this	  
style	  
these	  
to	  study	  
phase	  
European	  
exactly	  
easy	  
family	  
fantas/c	  
favorite	  
happy	  
financial	  
weekend	  
flowers	  
frustrated	  
fruit	  
strong	  
garage	  
gym	  
fat	  
thank	  you	  
big	  
handsome	  
hyphen	  
to	  be	  pleasing	  

to	  be	  pleasing	  to	  
pleasure	  
to	  speak	  
he/she/it	  does,	  	  	  	  
	  	  	  he/she/it	  makes	  
to	  do,	  to	  make	  
You	  do,	  You	  	  
	  	  	  make	  (sing.	  inf.)	  
I	  do,	  I	  make	  
un/l	  
See	  you	  later.	  
	  

there	  is,	  there	  are	  
gorgeous	  
hello	  
man	  
hour	  
today	  

likewise	  
informa/on	  
engineer	  
interes/ng	  
island	  
young	  
game	  
to	  play	  
toy	  
together	  
the	  majority	  
the	  (feminine)	  
lamp	  
long	  
(to)	  him/her/it	  
(to)	  them	  
He/she/it	  likes	  …	  	  
	  	  (Literally,	  ...	  pleases	  	  	  
	  	  	  him/her/it.)	  
free	  
book	  
pre^y,	  cute	  
to	  be	  called,	  	  
	  	  	  to	  call	  oneself	  

key	  
the	  (masc.	  or	  mixed,	  	  	  	  	  
	  	  	  	  plural)	  
then,	  later	  
place	  
bad	  
tomorrow	  
to	  drive,	  to	  manage	  
more	  
older,	  the	  oldest	  
(to)	  me	  
I	  like	  …	  	  
	  	  (Literally,	  ...	  	  	  	  
	  	  	  please(s)	  me.)	  
I	  call	  myself,	  	  
	  	  	  my	  name	  is	  
twins	  
menu	  
month	  
my	  
much,	  a	  lot	  
guy/girl	  
Nice	  to	  meet	  you.	  
furniture	  
woman	  
museum	  
live	  music	  
very	  well	  
	  

escuela	  
español	  
especialmente	  
está	  
Está	  aquí.	  
Está	  bien.	  
estación	  (f)	  
estar	  
estás	  
este/a	  
es@lo	  
estos/as	  
estudiar	  
etapa	  
europeo	  
exactamente	  
fácil	  
familia	  
fantás@co/a	  
favorito/a	  
feliz	  
financiero/a	  
fin	  de	  semana	  
flores	  	  (f)	  
frustrado/a	  
fruta	  
fuerte	  
garaje	  
gimnasio	  
gordo/a	  
gracias	  
grande	  
guapo/a	  
guión	  
gustar	  
gustar(le)	  
gusto	  
hablar	  
hace	  
	  
hacer	  
haces	  
	  
hago	  
hasta	  
hasta	  luego	  
hay	  
hermoso/a	  
hola	  
hombre	  
hora	  
hoy	  
	  
	  
	  

nothing	  
to	  need	  
children	  
no	  
You’re	  welcome.	  
I	  don’t	  like	  …	  	  
	  	  (Literally,	  ...	  	  	  
	  	  doesn’t	  please	  me.)	  
not	  much	  
not	  very	  well	  
night	  
name	  
we,	  us	  
new	  
number	  
never	  
object	  
office	  
order	  
other(s)	  
parents	  
page	  
pants	  
for,	  in	  order	  to	  
(not)	  at	  all	  
You	  look,	  you	  seem	  
park	  
movie	  
small,	  li^le	  
perfect	  
newspaper	  
but	  
person	  
swimming	  pool	  
floor	  
pleasure	  
beach	  
a	  li^le,	  li^le	  
for,	  through,	  by	  
for	  example	  
please	  
Why…?	  
dessert	  
preferred,	  favorite	  
to	  present,	  	  
	  	  	  to	  introduce	  
products	  
town	  
point,	  dot,	  period	  
What	  a	  coincidence!	  
	  

nada	  
necesitar	  
niños	  
no	  
No	  hay	  de	  qué.	  
no	  me	  gusta	  	  
	  

	  
no	  mucho	  
no	  muy	  bien	  
noche	  (f)	  
nombre	  
nosotros/as	  
nuevo/a	  
número	  
nunca	  	  
objeto	  
oficina	  
ordenar	  
otro/a(s)	  
padres	  
página	  
pantalones	  
para	  
para	  nada	  
pareces	  
parque	  
película	  
pequeño/a	  
perfecto/a	  
periódico	  
pero	  
persona	  
piscina	  
piso	  
placer	  
playa	  
poco	  
por	  	  
por	  ejemplo	  
por	  favor	  
¿Por	  qué…?	  
postre	  
preferido/a	  
presentar	  
	  
productos	  
pueblo	  
punto	  
¡Qué	  casualidad/	  
	  	  	  coincidencia!	  
	  103	  



¿Qué	  haces…?	  
	  
¿Qué	  quisiera	  
	  	  	  ordenar?	  	  
¿Qué	  tal?	  
¿Qué	  @po	  de…?	  
¿Qué…?	  
querer	  
¿Quién…?	  
quiero	  
realmente	  
reggaetón	  
reservación	  (f)	  
restaurante	  
revistas	  
rico/a	  
rojo/a	  
ropa	  
sala	  
salir	  
se	  
	  
	  

se	  dice	  
se	  escribe	  
se	  llama	  

	  
seguir	  
semana	  
señor(a)	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

What	  do	  you	  	  	  
	  	  	  do…?	  (sing,	  inf)	  
What	  would	  you	  	  
	  	  	  like	  to	  order?	  
What’s	  up?	  
What	  type	  of…?	  
What…?	  
to	  want	  
Who…?	  
I	  want	  
actually,	  really	  
La/n	  rap	  
reserva/on	  
restaurant	  
magazines	  
rich,	  delicious	  
red	  
clothes	  
living	  room	  
to	  go	  out	  
himself/herself,	  	  	  	  
	  	  	  itself	  (reflexive	  	  
	  	  	  pronoun)	  
means,	  is	  said	  
is	  spelled,	  wri^en	  
is	  called,	  his/her/	  
	  	  	  its	  name	  is	  
	  

to	  follow	  
week	  
sir,	  ma’am	  
	  
	  
	  

to	  be	  
if	  
yes	  
always	  
It’s	  two	  o’clock.	  
I	  am	  
soy	  
your,	  his/her	  
sweater	  
supermarket	  
also	  
cup	  
(to)	  you,	  yourself	  	  	  
	  	  	  (indirect	  and	  	  
	  	  	  	  reflex.	  pronoun)	  
You	  like	  …	  	  
	  	  (Literally,	  ...	  	  	  	  
	  	  	  pleases	  you.)	  
telephone	  
cell	  phone	  
television,	  TV	  
to	  have	  
I	  have	  
terrible	  
(to,	  for)	  you	  
/me	  
free	  /me	  
he/she/it	  has	  
you	  have	  (sing.,	  inf.)	  
to	  play	  piano	  
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ser	  
si	  
sí	  
siempre	  
Son	  las	  dos.	  
soy	  
soya	  
su(s)	  
suéter	  
supermercado	  
también	  
taza	  
te	  
	  
	  

te	  gusta	  
	  

	  
teléfono	  
teléfono	  celular	  
televisión	  
tener	  
tengo	  
terrible	  
@	  
@empo	  
@empo	  libre	  
@ene	  
@enes	  
tocar	  piano	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

tomar	  
trabajar	  
trabajas	  
	  
trabajo	  
trabajo	  	  
transportación/	  	  	  	  
	  	  	  transporte	  
triste	  
tú	  
tu(s)	  
usted	  
ustedes	  
va	  de	  compras	  
	  
vacaciones	  (f.)	  
vamos	  
vegetales	  
¡Ven,	  que	  te	  lo	  	  
	  	  	  presento!	  	  
vender	  
viajar	  
viejo/a	  
vivir	  	  
vocabulario	  
voltear	  
yo	  
zapatos	  
	  

to	  drink,	  to	  take	  
to	  work	  
you	  work	  (sing.,	  	  
	  	  	  inf.)	  
job	  
I	  work	  
transporta/on	  
	  
sad	  
you	  (sing.,	  inf.)	  
your	  
you	  (sing.,	  formal)	  
y’all	  (formal	  or	  inf.)	  
he/she/it	  goes	  	  
	  	  	  shopping	  
vaca/on	  
we	  go	  
vegetables	  
Come	  on,	  I’ll	  	  
	  	  	  introduce	  you!	  
to	  sell	  
to	  travel	  
old	  
to	  live	  
vocabulary	  
to	  turn	  around	  
I	  
shoes	  
	  

NÚMEROS	  0-‐100	  –	  NUMBERS	  0-‐100	  
cero	  
uno	  
dos	  
tres	  
cuatro	  
cinco	  
seis	  
siete	  
ocho	  
nueve	  
diez	  
once	  
doce	  
trece	  
catorce	  
quince	  
dieciséis	  
diecisiete	  
dieciocho	  
diecinueve	  

0	  
1	  
2	  
3	  
4	  
5	  
6	  
7	  
8	  
9	  
10	  
11	  
12	  
13	  
14	  
15	  
16	  
17	  
18	  
19	  

veinte	  
vein@uno	  
vein@dós	  
vein@trés	  
vein@cuatro	  
vein@cinco	  
vein@séis	  
vein@siete	  
vein@ocho	  
vein@nueve	  
treinta	  
treinta	  y	  uno	  
treinta	  y	  dos	  
treinta	  y	  tres	  
treinta	  y	  cuatro	  
treinta	  y	  cinco	  
treinta	  y	  seis	  
treinta	  y	  siete	  
treinta	  y	  ocho	  
treinta	  y	  nueve	  

20	  
21	  
22	  
23	  
24	  
25	  
26	  
27	  
28	  
29	  
30	  
31	  
32	  
33	  
34	  
35	  
36	  
37	  
38	  
39	  

cuarenta	  
cuarenta	  y	  uno	  
cuarenta	  y	  dos	  
cuarenta	  y	  tres	  
cuarenta	  y	  cuatro	  
cuarenta	  y	  cinco	  
cuarenta	  y	  seis	  
cuarenta	  y	  siete	  
cuarenta	  y	  ocho	  
cuarenta	  y	  nueve	  
cincuenta	  
cincuenta	  y	  uno	  
cincuenta	  y	  dos	  
cincuenta	  y	  tres	  
cincuenta	  y	  cuatro	  
cincuenta	  y	  cinco	  
cincuenta	  y	  seis	  
cincuenta	  y	  siete	  
cincuenta	  y	  ocho	  
cincuenta	  y	  nueve	  

40	  
41	  
42	  
43	  
44	  
45	  
46	  
47	  
48	  
49	  
50	  
51	  
52	  
53	  
54	  
55	  
56	  
57	  
58	  
59	  

sesenta	  
sesenta	  y	  uno	  
sesenta	  y	  dos	  
sesenta	  y	  tres	  
sesenta	  y	  cuatro	  
sesenta	  y	  cinco	  
sesenta	  y	  seis	  
sesenta	  y	  siete	  
sesenta	  y	  ocho	  
sesenta	  y	  nueve	  
setenta	  
setenta	  y	  uno	  
setenta	  y	  dos	  
setenta	  y	  tres	  
setenta	  y	  cuatro	  
setenta	  y	  cinco	  
setenta	  y	  seis	  
setenta	  y	  siete	  
setenta	  y	  ocho	  
setenta	  y	  nueve	  

60	  
61	  
62	  
63	  
64	  
65	  
66	  
67	  
68	  
69	  
70	  
71	  
72	  
73	  
74	  
75	  
76	  
77	  
78	  
79	  

ochenta	  
ochenta	  y	  uno	  
ochenta	  y	  dos	  
ochenta	  y	  tres	  
ochenta	  y	  cuatro	  
ochenta	  y	  cinco	  
ochenta	  y	  seis	  
ochenta	  y	  siete	  
ochenta	  y	  ocho	  
ochenta	  y	  nueve	  
noventa	  
noventa	  y	  uno	  
noventa	  y	  dos	  
noventa	  y	  tres	  
noventa	  y	  cuatro	  
noventa	  y	  cinco	  
noventa	  y	  seis	  	  
noventa	  y	  siete	  
noventa	  y	  ocho	  
noventa	  y	  nueve	  
cien	  

80	  
81	  
82	  
83	  
84	  
85	  
86	  
87	  
88	  
89	  
90	  
91	  
92	  
93	  
94	  
95	  
96	  
97	  
98	  
99	  
100	  



NÚMEROS	  100-‐1,000,000	  
NUMBERS	  100-‐1,000,000	  

diez	  mil*	  
once	  mil	  
doce	  mil	  
trece	  mil	  
catorce	  mil	  
quince	  mil	  
dieciseis	  mil	  
diecisiete	  mil	  
dieciocho	  mil	  
diecinueve	  mil	  
veinte	  mil	  
vein@un	  mil	  
vein@dos	  mil	  
vein@tres	  mil	  
vein@cuatro	  mil	  
vein@cinco	  mil	  
vein@seis	  mil	  
vein@siete	  mil	  
vein@ocho	  mil	  
vein@nueve	  mil	  
treinta	  mil	  
treinta	  y	  un	  mil	  
treinta	  y	  dos	  mil	  
treinta	  y	  tres	  mil	  
treinta	  y	  cuatro	  mil	  
treinta	  y	  cinco	  mil	  
treinta	  y	  seis	  mil	  
treinta	  y	  siete	  mil	  
treinta	  y	  ocho	  mil	  
treinta	  y	  nueve	  mil	  

10,000*	  
11,000	  
12,000	  
13,000	  
14,000	  
15,000	  
16,000	  
17,000	  
18,000	  
19,000	  
20,000	  
21,000	  
22,000	  
23,000	  
24,000	  
25,000	  
26,000	  
27,000	  
28,000	  
29,000	  
30,000	  
31,000	  
32,000	  
33,000	  
34,000	  
35,000	  
36,000	  
37,000	  
38,000	  
39,000	  

cuarenta	  mil	  
cuarenta	  y	  un	  mil	  
cuarenta	  y	  dos	  mil	  
cuarenta	  y	  tres	  mil	  
cuarenta	  y	  cuatro	  mil	  
cuarenta	  y	  cinco	  mil	  
cuarenta	  y	  seis	  mil	  
cuarenta	  y	  seite	  mil	  
cuarenta	  y	  ocho	  mil	  
cuarenta	  y	  nueve	  mil	  
cincuenta	  mil	  
cincuenta	  y	  un	  mil	  
cincuenta	  y	  dos	  mil	  
cincuenta	  y	  tres	  mil	  
cincuenta	  y	  cuatro	  mil	  
cincuenta	  y	  cinco	  mil	  
cincuenta	  y	  seis	  mil	  
cincuenta	  y	  siete	  mil	  
cincuenta	  y	  ocho	  mil	  
cincuenta	  y	  nueve	  mil	  
sesenta	  mil	  
sesenta	  y	  un	  mil	  
sesenta	  y	  dos	  mil	  
sesenta	  y	  tres	  mil	  
sesenta	  y	  cuatro	  mil	  
sesenta	  y	  cinco	  mil	  
sesenta	  y	  seis	  mil	  
sesenta	  y	  siete	  mil	  
sesenta	  y	  ocho	  mil	  
sesenta	  y	  nueve	  mil	  
	  
	  

40,000	  
41,000	  
42,000	  
43,000	  
44,000	  
45,000	  
46,000	  
47,000	  
48,000	  
49,000	  
50,000	  
51,000	  
52,000	  
53,000	  
54,000	  
55,000	  
56,000	  
57,000	  
58,000	  
59,000	  
60,000	  
61,000	  
62,000	  
63,000	  
64,000	  
65,000	  
66,000	  
67,000	  
68,000	  
69,000	  

setenta	  mil	  
setenta	  y	  un	  mil	  
setenta	  y	  dos	  mil	  
setenta	  y	  tres	  mil	  
setenta	  y	  cuatro	  mil	  
setenta	  y	  cinco	  mil	  
setenta	  y	  seis	  mil	  
setenta	  y	  siete	  mil	  
setenta	  y	  ocho	  mil	  
setenta	  y	  nueve	  mil	  
ochenta	  mil	  
ochenta	  y	  un	  mil	  
ochenta	  y	  dos	  mil	  
ochenta	  y	  tres	  mil	  
ochenta	  y	  cuatro	  mil	  
ochenta	  y	  cinco	  mil	  
ochenta	  y	  seis	  mil	  
ochenta	  y	  siete	  mil	  
ochenta	  y	  ocho	  mil	  
ochenta	  y	  nueve	  mil	  
noventa	  mil	  
noventa	  y	  un	  mil	  
noventa	  y	  dos	  mil	  
noventa	  y	  tres	  mil	  
noventa	  y	  cuatro	  mil	  
noventa	  y	  cinco	  mil	  
noventa	  y	  seis	  mil	  
noventa	  y	  siete	  mil	  
noventa	  y	  ocho	  mil	  
noventa	  y	  nueve	  mil	  

70,000	  
71,000	  
72,000	  
73,000	  
74,000	  
75,000	  
76,000	  
77,000	  
78,000	  
79,000	  
80,000	  
81,000	  
82,000	  
83,000	  
84,000	  
85,000	  
86,000	  
87,000	  
88,000	  
89,000	  
90,000	  
91,000	  
92,000	  
93,000	  
94,000	  
95,000	  
96,000	  
97,000	  
98,000	  
99,000	  

cien	  
doscientos	  
trescientos	  
cuatrocientos	  
quinientos	  
seiscientos	  

100	  
200	  
300	  
400	  
500	  
600	  

setecientos	  
ochocientos	  
novecientos	  
mil	  
dos	  mil	  
tres	  mil	  

700	  
800	  
900	  
1000	  
2000	  
3000	  
	  

cuatro	  mil	  
cinco	  mil	  
seis	  mil	  
siete	  mil	  
ocho	  mil	  
nueve	  mil	  
diez	  mil*	  

4000	  
5000	  
6000	  
7000	  
8000	  
9000	  
10,000*	  

cien	  mil*	  
doscientos	  mil	  
trescientos	  mil	  
cuatrocientos	  mil	  
quinientos	  mil	  

100,000*	  
200,000	  
300,000	  
400,000	  
500,000	  

seiscientos	  mil	  
setecientos	  mil	  
ochocientos	  mil	  
novecientos	  mil	  
un	  millón	  

600,000	  
700,000	  
800,000	  
900,000	  
1,000,000	  

105	  

*	  	  	  In	  some	  countries	  including	  Spain,	  the	  thousands	  place	  is	  marked	  by	  a	  period,	  not	  a	  comma	  –	  	  	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  one	  thousand	  is	  shown	  as	  1.000,	  four-‐thousand	  five-‐hundred	  is	  4.500	  	  and	  so	  on.	  In	  other	  countries	  	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  including	  Mexico,	  commas	  are	  used	  –	  1,000,	  4,500,	  and	  so	  on.	  	  
	  


